
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6662
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
MISUSE OF FUNDS BY NGOS
A.P. JITHENDER REDDY;CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether complaints of misuse of funds by NGOs allotted to them as grant in Aid for welfare of Scheduled Castes, have been received by the Government during the last five years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, NGO- wise, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government against those NGOs found guilty?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) Yes, sir.

(b) &(c) The details or given in the statement annexed.

STATEMENT IN ANSWERS TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6662 FOR 8.5.2003 by SHRI CHINTAMAN WANAGA
AND SHRI A.P. JITHENDER REDDY.

Sl.No. Name of Organization   Name of Projects   Remarks

1 Praja Abyudaya Seva Samiti,Chittoor,AP Residential School and Craft Centre No truth was found in the complaint by inspecting
           officers of the Ministry.
2 Peda Prajala Seva Samiti,Chittoor,AP Residential School, Type & shorthand State Government of Andhra and Computer Training Centre Pradesh has been requested
           for detailed investigation
           and report.
3 West Bengal SC, Tribes and Minority ITI and Computer Training Centre No truth was found in the
 Welfare Association,Midnapore,       complaint by  officers of
 West Bengal         the Ministry.

4 Shri Durga Education Society,  Craft Centre    It was inspected by Joint
 Chittoor,AP         inspection Team and the
           organization was black-listed.

5 Harijan Sevak Sangh, Kingsway   Residential Schools at Tamil   State Governments of Tamil
 Camp,Delhi    Nadu and Orissa    Nadu and Orissa have been
           requested for detailed
           investigation and report.

6 Sri Sai Mahila Mandali Prakasam,AP Non Residential School   No truth has been found in
           the complaint by inspecting officers of the Ministry.

7 Mahalaxmi Mahila Samiti,   Craft Centre    State Government of Orissa
 Dhenkanal, Orissa        has been requested for
           detailed investigation and report.

8 Aayush Foundation,D/4, Panchvati  Craft Centre    An officer of this Ministry


 Appts, Panchvati Cross Road, Ellis       has been deputed to conduct
 Bridge, Ahmedabad,Gujarat       inspection.
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